This Instrument Was Prepared By: City of Franklin, Tennessee P.O. Box 305 Franklin, TN 37065

OWNER: Crescent Lockwood MF, LLC

TAX MAP: 089 PARCEL: 48.05

PROJECT: Lockwood Apartments

AGREEMENT FOR TERMINATION OF DRAINAGE EASEMENT COF Contract 2018-0281

That for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), in cash in hand, paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CITY OF FRANKLIN, TENNESSEE does terminate, abandon and relinquish any claim to that certain easement, all of which is more particularly shown by words, figures, signs and symbols on attached Exhibit A, which is made a part hereof.

WITNESS my/our hand(s), this _____ day of ____

CITY OF FRANKLIN:

Eric S. Stuckey

City Administrator

State of Tennessee County of Williamson

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public of said State and County, Eric S. Stuckey, with whom I am personally acquainted and who acknowledge that he or she executed the within instrument for the purposes therein contained, and who further acknowledge that he or she is the City Administrator of the maker or a constituent of the maker and is authorized by the maker or by its constituent, the constituent being authorized by the maker, to execute this instrument on behalf of the maker.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 2

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

BK: 7528 PG: 925-927 120/9/63

_	_ 1004340	10043403	
	3 PGS:AL-EASEMENT		
	574092		
	12/21/2018 - 09:3	89 AM	
	BATCH	574092	
	MORTGAGE TAX	0.00	
	TRANSFER TAX	0.00	
	RECORDING FEE	15.00	
	DP FEE	2.00	
	REGISTER'S FEE	0.00	
	TOTAL AMOUNT	17.00	
	ATTE OF TENNESSEE WILL	IAMEON COUNTY	

STATE OF TENNESSEE, WIL SHERRY ANDERSON REGISTER OF DEEDS





Exhibit A

Being situated in Williamson County, Tennessee, across property being shown on Tax Map 089, as a portion of Parcel 48.05, and is currently known as a portion of the lands owned by Crescent Lockwood, LLC., of record in Deed Book 6946, Pages 328, in the Register's Office of Williamson County, Tennessee (R.O.W.C., TN.), and being more particularly described as follows;

Point of Beginning; having coordinates of N. 567520.19, E: 1725181.69, being a point in the northwest corner of herein referenced property the northeast margin of Carothers Parkway; thence, N. 38°08'06" E for a distance of 32.11" to a point; thence, with a curve to the right having a radius of 1242.94", an arc length of 292.90", a chord direction of S. 40°57'02" E and a chord length of 292.22, to a point; thence, S. 34°11'58" E for a distance of 605.91" to a point; thence, S. 48° 22'44" W for a distance of 63.44" to a point; thence, following the northeast margin of Carothers Parkway with a curve to the left have a radius of 2929.79", an arc length of 325.71", a chord direction of N. 31 '00'53" W and a chord length of 325.55" to a point; thence, continuing with the northeast margin of Carothers Parkway. N. 34°11'58" W for a distance of 605.91" to a point; thence, continuing with the margin of Carothers Parkway with a curve to the left having a radius of 1210.92", an arc length of 283.02", chord direction of N. 40"53'43" W and a chord length of 282.38" to the Point of Beginning. Containing 42.865. Sq. Ft. or 0.98 Acres.



Being part of the property conveyed to Crescent Lockwood MF, LLC, by deed of record at Book 6946, page 328, Register's Office for Williamson County, Tennessee.

